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Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
9 sandstone 15

52 shale 67
6 lime 73
5 shale 78

17 lime 95

10 shale 105
8 lime 113
8 shale 121

22 lime 143

14 shale 157

18 lime 175
9 shale 184

58 lime 242

20 shale 262
7 lime 269

21 shale 290
7 lime 297
2 shale 299

1 lime 310

46 shale 356

27 lime 383
6 shale 389

24 lime 413
3 shale 416

20 lime 436 base of the Kansas City

167 shale 603

12 lime 615
9 shale 624
3 lime 627
4 shale 631

10 lime 641
7 shale 648
5 lime 653
6 shale 659
6 lime 665

35 shale 700
3 lime 703

70 shale 773
6 broken oil sand 779 brown & grey light bleeding
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East Gordon #W6

limey sand
oil sand
limey sand
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.4'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 980
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893 black & white, good bleeding
899 black good bleeding

903 black & white good bleeding
980 TD

Set 22.4' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 950' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp



